Royal 3inc.

Bill to: CIRCLE LOGISTICS 4808 KROEMER ROAD , Fort Wayne, IN, 46898 Invoice Date: 01/17/2024 Invoice #: 1585975 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/17/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/15/2024		3235 Prairie Valley Ct SW, Cedar Rapids, IA, USA - 170 Eastern Minerals Rd, Henderson, NC, USA			
			1	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00

TOTAL	
\$2,670.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Dispatcher

Dispatcher: Phone: Travis Platt 260-208-4500 x1161

Load and Rate Confirmation Agreement Load #1585975

E27340

Van

22.353

N0008484583

Emergency Phone: 260-205-8878

To accept load please sign and email this sheet back to: tplatt@circledelivers.com

Carrier Information

Load Number:	1585975	Driver Name: Hart	Tyron
Carrier Number: MC Number: Carrier Name:	15733 944686 ROYAL3 INC	Truck Number: Trailer Number:	719 289473
Attention: Sent To:	Dispatch	Carrier Phone: 630-485-7370	
	thiattaleurolodolivore.com ratoconaleurolodolivore.com maria caldanaaleurolodolivore.com	Carrier Fax: 630-485-6980	

Load Information

Bill Of Lading:0022100079PO Number:Commodity:FAKRef Number:Commodity Desc:10 palletsTrailer Req:Load Size:TruckloadWeight:Miles:1,029.00

#1 Shipper

 Company:
 Midwest Refrigerated

 Address:
 3235 Prairie Valley Ct SW

 City/St/Zip:
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

 BOL MUST BE SENT BEFORE LEAVING THE SHIPPER. HOT LOAD - NEEDS TO DELIVER STRAIGHT Clean trailer ,odor free no holes, no leaks

#2 Consignee/Final Destination

Company:	EASTERN MINERALS
Address:	170 Eastern Minerals Rd
City/St/Zip:	Henderson, NC 27537
M-F 7-1600 FCFS	

Additional Information

IMPORTANT: **DRIVER MUST CHECK IN AS CIRCLE LOGISTICS TO AVOID BEING REFUSED** **Driver MUST accept Macropoint or Fourkites at time of dispatch and remain on tracking until delivery is complete. Failure could result in a 25% rate reduction.** **No trailers older than a 2011. ABSOLUTELY NO ROLL DOORS** **Must be a clean dry trailer. If rejected at shipper a TONU will not be issued** **Must accept Macropoint tracking to get any type of accessorial pay** ACCESSORIALS MUST BE TURNED IN WITHIN 48 HOURS OF DELIVERY FOR REIMBURSEMENT **No pets onsite. No gas cans. No spouses without CDL's and no kids onsite. Must have long pants and closed toe shoes or you will be rejected** **Accessorial charges (including but not limited to labor, detention, and/ or layover) must be authorized and approved prior to or at time of occurence. Circle will not provide reimbursement of any non, priorapproved accessorial charges. Carrier shall ensure the bill of lading is notated when detention occurs. Detention policy of \$30/hour and \$45/hour for a team. Carrier must report in and out times upon arrival and departure along with pieces, weight, and BOL #.** **For detention the in/out times should be on the BOL with shipper/receiver initials** **If any scale tickets or trailer washes are needed we will reimburse with receipts** **If any delays or issues occur we need to be notified ASAP or there may be a rate reduction* **Carrier will not

Wednesday, 01/17/2024 from 07:00 - 16:00

Monday, 01/15/2024 at 12:00

re-broker, co-broker, subcontract, assign, interline, partial, or transfer any parts of the assigned services. Broker shall be entitled to liquidated damages in the amount of five thousand dollars (\$5,000) per event of breach** ***Driver MUST accept tracking and BOL MUST be turned in no later than 24 hours for detention to be approved. IN and out times must be communicated within 1 hour of departure/ arrival or 25% rate reduction will apply. Failure to communicate late arrivals, breakdowns, or any other pertinent information regarding the shipment will result in a 25% rate reduction. Failure to accept tracking may result in 25% rate reduction.*

Amount to invoice Circle Logistics, Inc: \$2,670.00



Dispatcher

Dispatcher: Phone: Travis Platt 260-208-4500 x1161

Load and Rate Confirmation Agreement Load #1585975

Emergency Phone: 260-205-8878

To accept load please sign and email this sheet back to: tplatt@circledelivers.com

Agreement: This contract rate addendum is entered into on this date, 01/15/2024, by and between Circle Logistics, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "Broker") and ROYAL3 INC (hereinafter referred to as "Carrier"). All Flatbed open deck loads must tarp! Term and Conditions 1. Broker will remit payment to Carrier for the underlying freight charges within 30 days of receipt of invoice and all required documents. For all detention and truck ordered not used charges, Broker will remit payment to Carrier within 30 days after Broker receives payment from its customers. Broker may offset any cargo claims or other penalties/damages Carrier is responsible for from Carrier's freight charges. 2. Documents required to process payment: a. Invoice b. Original Proof of Delivery w/3 signatures (Shipper, Consignee, and Carrier's driver) c. Signed Rate Confirmation d. Any and all required receipts that Broker requires to invoice its customer e. Arrival and departure times signed by the Shipper and/or Consignee. 3. Carrier or Carrier's driver must fax (317-324-9919) or scan/email proof of delivery within 72 hours of delivery of freight. Failure to send in proof of delivery with 72 hours will result in a \$25 rate reduction. After 3 days, Carrier agrees to a \$5/day rate reduction for each day Carrier does not provide Broker with a proof of delivery. Carrier is responsible for maintaining proof, via fax or email receipt, or submission of POD. 4. Carrier must count and verify the shipment before loading. Carrier must contact Broker re: any discrepancies and must obtain a new confirmation in writing before Carrier's driver departs from Shipper. 5. Carrier agrees that Broker is not liable for any shortages, loss, or damage to cargo transported by Carrier. 6. Unless written waiver is obtained from Broker, Carrier shall look only to Broker, and not to the involved Shipper, Consignee, or customer of Broker, for payment of Carrier's freight charges. Broker shall be entitled to deduct any damages or claims against all of Carrier's outstanding receivables from Broker and shall not be limited to deducting the damage charges solely from the load resulting in the damage and/or claim. No Cargo liability limitations shall apply with respect to this shipment, and Carrier shall be responsible for the full actual cost of any damage or loss to the cargo being transported regardless of the amount of cargo insurance required. 7. Carrier must report any delays in pickup or delivery to Broker. Carrier must obtain a revised rate confirmation from Broker reflecting the revised pickup and/or delivery time(s). 8. Carrier agrees that unauthorized delays in pickup and delivery may result in a rate reduction of greater of 25% of the original agreed rate or the amount that the Broker forfeits on the load. 9. Carrier must tarp all flatbed loads unless authorized on the rate confirmation by Broker that the load does not require tarps. 10. By signing below, Carrier warrants that it is duly and legally qualified to provide transportation services and that it holds auto liability insurance of a minimum of \$1 million and cargo of at least \$100,000. Carrier agrees to notify Broker immediately re: any material changes in Carrier's safety record. 11. Carrier shall also be subject to the Terms and Conditions set forth in the Transportation Brokerage Contract executed with Broker. 12. FATIGUE - Drivers may not operate, nor shall a motor carrier require or permit a driver to operate, a CMV if they are too tired or sick to drive safely. Operation may be discontinued at the driver's discretion. 13. MOBILE PHONE AND TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION DEVICE - Drivers shall not use a hand-held nor a hands-free mobile telephone while driving a CMV. Use of a mobile telephone is permissible by drivers of a CMV when necessary to communicate with law enforcement officials or other emergency services. 14. LOAD SECUREMENT - A driver may not operate a CMV and a motor carrier may not require or permit a driver to operate a CMV unless the CMV's cargo is properly distributed and adequately secured. 15. SEATBELTS - No driver shall operate a commercial motor vehicle, and a motor carrier shall not require or permit a driver to operate a commercial motor vehicle, that has a seat belt assembly installed at the driver's seat unless the driver is properly restrained by the seat belt assembly. 16. RECOMMENDED TRAINING FOR DRIVERS: DEFENSIVE DRIVING TRAINING -Defensive driving training would teach drivers how to recognize potentially hazardous situations sufficiently in advance to allow time to safely maneuver past them. FATIGUE AWARENESS TRAINING - Fatigue awareness training for drivers would teach drivers about the factors contributing to fatigue and their impact on performance along with fatigue awareness and avoidance techniques. 17. When applicable, Carrier agrees to follow the C-TPAT 7/8 and 17/18 Point Container Inspection Process. Carrier also agrees to follow both the C-TPAT Agricultural Processes and the C-TPAT Seal Processes when required.

Quick Pay: Please initial the option of your choice. Email Invoice, B.O.L., Proof of Delivery, and Rate Confirmation to quickpay@circledelivers.com.

Option #1 Get paid in 48 hours 5% discount.

Option #2 _____ Get paid in 7 days 2% discount.

* Cash Advance Fee - \$ 2.75 + Mandatory 48 Hour Quick Pay 5%

Amount	to invoice Circle Logistics,	Inc: \$2,670.00
Carrier:	ROYAL3 INC	Invoicing Methods
		1. Email (preferred): freightpay@circledelivers.com
MC #:	944686	2. Fax: (317) 324-9919
		3. US Mail: Circle Logistics
By:		Attn: Billing Dept.
2		P.O. Box 8067
Title:		Fort Wayne, IN 46898-8067

To be assigned, ..., . US STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE 107135 1/2

NAME OF CARRIER

For Common Carriers, suject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the da writing by the parties to this bill of lading prior to shipper's tender of freight to th e-mail immediately. Received the property described below, in apparent good on below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this co delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to delivery to another carri party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that even service to be Uniform Freight classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail or a rail or a Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of th shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper	order, except as noted (contents and condition or com- nitract as meaning any person or corporation in poss- ier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agre e performed hereunder shall besubject to all the term -water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrie ed and labeled and are in proper condition to transpo- na said bill of lading, including those on the back ther	ession of the p ed, as to each as and condition or classification	ges unknown), n property under th carrier of all or ons of the Unifor or tariff if this is	marked consigned, the contract) agrees any of said route to m Domestic Straig s a motor carrier sh	and destined as indicated to carry to its usual place of o destination, and as to each ht Bill of Lading set forth (1) in tipment. This is to certify the
Miks, 3235 Prairie Valley Court SW, CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52404 Consignee Booking Number: Eastern Minerals 170 Eastern Minerals Road Henderson NC 27536	6088385550-8754 SHIPMENT 22100079 ST/SPI Trailer - Full load SHIP DATE 15 Jan 2024 VEHICLE ID SEAL 02410 UCC Terms: PPD FOB Destination-Frt. Pre				
	Padlocker JRCE DESCRIPTION TY SHIPPED	d 🗌 Yes	NET W	the second second	FAK CLASS 55 GROSS WEIGHT
Kimm Powell EASTERN MINERALS 229-243-5226 kimmpowell@seminerals.com 396 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		9,900 KG Totals:	21,	1,825.782 LBS 9 825.782 LBS	22,022.214 LBS 330.694 LB 22,352.908 LBS
For prepaid LTL only: These shipped articles fall with the referigeration is required, confirm temp range with LC	ithin IFF's contracted range for DADING SITE	or NMF(CFAK 55		
Subject to Section 7 of conditions applicable bill of lading. If this hipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the onsignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: "he carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of eight and all other lawful charges.	PREPAID If charges are to be prepaid, write or st C.O.D. SHIPMEN		aid" here.	Spil CALL CHE	STRIBUTION INCIDENT I, Leak or Accident MTREC - 1-800-424-9300 stration number: 612938
Signature of Consignor otify Shipper in the event of an emergency, damages, inabi- thin a reasonable or at the designated time by calling (Dam Dopm. After hours call 800-397-1013. RETURN AUTHORIZA nisco US, Inc. Shipper Per ENT, Per,	ility or refusal to deliver any portion hisco's Order Dept) 800-847-5311 I TON BEQUIRED	Total Charges on of this Mon-Fri 8 Date	shipment :00am -	When loo can only b or loa Handle ap with	CARRIER ck or seal is present, be broken by consign ad may be rejected. ppropriately. Do not lo chemicals, toxic or sonous materials.
Sign name Carrier na Carrier		E-mail or Fax Nu	mber	poi	

				and -			
to be assigned, , , , , US	OFLADING			-10	F 11		
STRAIGHT BILL For Common Carriers, suject to the classifications and tariffs in effect writing by the parties to this bill of lading prior to shipper's target and the second state of the word sarrier being understood throughon party at any time interested in or any of said property, that seven ser Uniform Freight classification in effect on the data hereof, if this is a rail the herein-name interested the is familiar with all the terms and condit shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and condit shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the SHIPPER: Danisco US Inc. MRS DC,Cedar Rapids MRS, 3235 Prairie Valley Court SW. CEDAR RADINS IA SEAD	OF LADING - ORIGINAL - NOT N	EGOTI	ABLE 1	DFIE	り) 1/2		
below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood througho delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to delivery to an	agent to the originating carrier or its pickup agent. Oral agreem at good order, except as noted (contents and condition of con- ut this contract as meaning are	ents must be c	ect only to the rates, onfirmed in writing a	, rules and acces and exchanged vi	sorial charges agreed to in a fasclimile transmission or		
Uniform Freight classification in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail the herein-named materials are properly classified described are the	ther carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agre vice to be performed hereunder shall besubject to all the term I or a rail-water shinmed, as the same shall besubject to all the term	ession of the prived, as to each	carrier of all or any	ontract) agrees to of said route to d	carry to its usual place of estination, and as to each		
shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditi shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the	ad, marked and labeled and are in proper condition to transport ons of the said bill of lading, including those on the back there he shipper and	er classification	or tariff if this is a n ing to the applicable	notor carrier ship regulations of the	ment. This is to certify that he Dept. of Transportation.		
SHIPPER: Danisco US Inc. MRS DC. Cedar Papide Dia	pper and accepted for himself and his assigns.	eor, set iortin in	Time classification o	w tarini writeri gov	ents the transportation of this		
Consignee Booking Music	4						
170 Eastern Miles	SHIPMENT ST/SPI	2210007 Trailer - F					
Henderson NC 27536	SHIP DATE	15 Jan 20					
	VEHICLE ID SEAL						
A marking in this column indicates bazardous metasial	UCC Terms: PP	D FOB Dest	ination-Frt. Pre	paid			
	Padlocke	d 🗌 Yes	No		FAK CLASS 55		
	SOURCE DESCRIPTION NTITY SHIPPED		NET WE	IGHT	GROSS WEIGH		
NITITI POWAII	ITTT OTTTPED	N.					
EASTERN MINERALS - HENDERSON, NC							
kimmpowell@seminerals.com							
Customer Reference E27340 AFF0ABA3G1US • Alpha-Amyla 396 25 KC Back Data Concernent	aco Comunitation D						
396 25 KG Bag(s) Batch4324522360 5	000	9,900 KG	21,8	325.782 LBS	22,022.214 L		
10 U.S. Pallets					330.694 1		
					330.034 [
1 willer		Totals:	21,8	25.782 LB	S 22,352.908		
,~~							
La Min							
1210 131							
[1], 4P							
					and the		
r propoid I TI							
r prepaid LTL only: These shipped articles fall w EFRIGERATION IS REQUIRED, CONFIRM TEMP RANGE WITH L	vithin IFF's contracted range for	or NMF	C FAK 55				
ject to Section 7 of conditions applicable Life (in the	UADING SITE						
ignor, the consignor shall sign the full	PREPAID	2					
carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of t and all other lawful charges.	If charges are to be prepaid, write or st	amp "Prer	aid" here	FORA	DISTRIBUTION INC Spill, Leak or Accide		
	C.O.D. SHIPMEN	T		CALL	CHEMTREC - 1-800-4		
Signature of Consignor				I IFF R	egistration number:		
Shipper in the event of an emergency, damages, inab a reasonable or at the designated time by calling (Dar n. After hours call 800-397-1013. RETURN AUTHORIZA	lity or refusal to deliver any portion	otal Charges	chinaut		CARRIER		
n. After hours call 800-397-1013. RETURN AUTHORIZA	DON-BEDUIDED 800-847-5311 N	Non-Fri 8	8:00am -		VANNER		
US, Inc. Shipper-Per	COUNCIL			When	lock or seal is p		
Per,	egut Date			can on	ly be broken by c		
Sign name				0	load may be reid		
Address Carrier nar	ne	Date		W	e appropriately. I vith chemicals, to		
	Phone Number		103	Star of	poisonous mate		
	TRAFFIC	mail or Fax Nu	Imber		a mater		
	and the second						